3] Oral Answers

look into these matters. I cannot say anything just now because he has not completed his talks with the Burmese Government and also has not finalised all the arrangements but it is our hope that reasonable facilities will be given to those who wish to return home.

Surr J. S. PILLAI: May I know whether the hon. Minister is aware of the fact that while nationalising most of the trades and professions the Burma Government has not nationalised the sweepers’ profession and that it is still in the hands of Indians?

Surr DINESH SINGH: Yes, Sir.

AtoMmIc ENERGY

*13. SErr M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the PriME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the output of atomic energy is according to schedule in the Third Five Year Plan;

(b) what uses this energy is being put to at present; and

(¢) when the atomia energy 1s likely to be used as power in India?

THE MINISTER orF STATE 1N TUE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHrRIMATI LAksami N. MENON): (a)
Except for the Atomic Power programme which is slightly behind schedule, the general programme for the development and use of atomic energy for peaceful purposes has progressed as planned,

(b) The various ways in which atomic energy is used in this country have been described in the Annual Reports of the Department of Atomic Energy and in their monthly News Bulletin “NUCLEAR INDIA”, which are distributed to all Members of Parliament. The use of radio isotopes in agriculture, biology, industry and medicine and of radio-tracers for measurement of water flow and the study of movement of silt in harbours are some examples of the utilisation of Atomic energy.
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(c¢) In 1967-68, when the frst

atomic power station is expected to be commissioned.

SHrt M. P. BHARGAVA: May I know what percentage of the isotope output is at present being used for medical purposes?

SarovaTt LAKSHMI N. MENON:
I do not know the percentage but it is used to a large extent in medical institutions,

Surr M. P. BHARGAVA: May I know whether the hon. Minister has-
information as to the cities in which these 1sotopes are being used at present for medical purposes?

SHriMATI LAKSHMI N. MENON:
I want notice for that but that question has been answered in Parliament before.

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA:
why do you want notice?

SurrMAaTT LAKSHMI N. MENON:
Because 1 have not got the information with me now.

1 fawegaTe AR TETast @ n
FIT UZ AAMT FT F FOAT & 7700 FATT
TN # I Frefas gaoft ® fon o=mne
T4 R ¥ AL AYMA ¥ fgam 7wl
Aty T Wy ?
SuriMATI LAKSHMI N. MENON:
First we will start with Tarapore.

Rana Pratap sagar will come much later,

Then

EX-GRATIA PAYMENT TO INDIAN
FAMILIES IN CEYLON

*14, Surr J. S. PILLAI: Will the PrIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 237 in the Rajya Sabha on®
the 5th May, 1964 and state the number of families/persons of Indian origin living in Ceylon who took advantage of the ex-gratia payment given by the Government of Ceylon:
and came over to India?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
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(SHRI DINESH SINGH):
regarding the number of persons of Indian origin who have availeq themselves of the offer is not yet available.

Oral Answers

Surr J. S. PILLAI: The Ceylon Government wants to send away thesc people and our Government is not willing to take them back. Their position resembles that of Trisanku.
May I know what objection our Government has to take these people back and settle them in our country?

Surt DINESH SINGH: It is rather an odd question to be asked at this stage because these negotiations have been going on for z long time, The whole point is that in Ceylon tihere are a number of people who are not Indian citizens. They are people of Indian origin but not yndian citizens.
They have applied for Ceylon citizenship, They do not want to come away; they want to stay on in Ceylon.
They have applied for Ceylon citizenship but they have not yet been granted Ceylon citizenship and all these talks are in relation to these people whose citizenship has not vet been fully determined. They are what we call people of Stateless origin.

Surr J. S. PILLAIL: In view of the fact that 90 per cent of these people belong to the Tamil Harijan community, will the Government consider appointing a Tamil Harijan as High Commissioner there?

Mr. CHAIRMAN:
action, isn't it?

Surr I. K. GUJRAL: Has the Government seen a report g few days back that a party or a group has been formed in Ceylon by a local monk calling itself Unofficial Spy Group to spy on the people of Indian origin who have settled in Ceylon and report to the Government and is the Government aware that it is likely to cause a great deal of hardship to Indian nationals and people of Indian origin in Ceylon?

Surr DINESH SINGH: Such activities are undesirable; that is all that We can say.

Suggestion for
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*15. [The questioner (Shri Sundar Mani Patel) was absent, For answer, vide col, 48-49 infra.]

wie@ErE § gee @ fafede
® dz femr @

*1%. W famegme weTEsh giefear - @1 ww Fu AfAdiwn
74T g Iq F7 FAT FET7

(%) a1 ag a9 & ®framems
# TR fafaze e ww QR
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(w) afz zr, A1 ¥ &vFw =
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T[CLoSURE or ESCORTS LT». AT
FARIDABAD

*16. Surr V. M. CHORDIA: Will:
the Minister of LABOUR AND EmPrLoy-MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the factory of the Escorts Limited at Faridabad is about to be closed; and-

(b) if so, whether Government propose to make arrangements for the re-employment of labourers of the

factory?]
Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE -
MINISTRY or LABOUR aAno EM-

PLOYMENT anNp rFor PLANNING
(Surr C. R. ParraBHr RAmAN): (a)
No, as far as we know,

(b) The question does not arise. In any case the matter falls in the State -
sphere.

Hm qar T frdlew W |
0 T oA (s fao wo -
agrfeemm) ¢ (F) o AEl, wE .
qF gH 79T 2 1]

+[ 1 English translation.
[ 1 Hindi translation.

